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January 2015 

Councillor Cabinet Portfolio 
Tony Newman Leader of the Council 

7 Toni Letts Cabinet Member for Economic Development
3 Simon Hall Cabinet Member for Finance and Treasury
2 Stuart Collins Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for 

Clean Green Croydon
4 Louisa Woodley Cabinet Member for Communities and 

People
1 Alison Butler Deputy Leader (Statutory) and Cabinet 

Member for Homes and Regeneration
5 Kathy Bee Cabinet Member for Transport & 

Environment
6 Alisa Flemming Cabinet Member for Children, Families and 

Learning
9 Timothy Godfrey Cabinet Member for Culture, Leisure and 

Sport
8 Mark Watson Cabinet Member for Safety and Justice

February (Council Tax) 2015

Councillor Cabinet Portfolio 
Tony Newman Leader of the Council

3 Simon Hall Cabinet Member for Finance and Treasury
1 Alison Butler Deputy Leader (Statutory) and Cabinet 

Member for Homes and Regeneration
7 Toni Letts Cabinet Member for Economic Development
9 Timothy Godfrey Cabinet Member for Culture, Leisure and 

Sport
2 Stuart Collins Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for 

Clean Green Croydon
8 Mark Watson Cabinet Member for Safety and Justice
4 Louisa Woodley Cabinet Member for Communities and 

People
5 Kathy Bee Cabinet Member for Transport & 

Environment
6 Alisa Flemming Cabinet Member for Children, Families and 

Learning
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April 2015 

Councillor Cabinet Portfolio 
Tony Newman Leader of the Council 

6 Alisa Flemming Cabinet Member for Children, Families and 
Learning

9 Timothy Godfrey Cabinet Member for Culture, Leisure and 
Sport

5 Kathy Bee Cabinet Member for Transport & 
Environment

8 Mark Watson Cabinet Member for Safety and Justice
7 Toni Letts Cabinet Member for Economic Development
2 Stuart Collins Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for 

Clean Green Croydon
3 Simon Hall Cabinet Member for Finance and Treasury
4 Louisa Woodley Cabinet Member for Communities and 

People
1 Alison Butler Deputy Leader (Statutory) and Cabinet 

Member for Homes and Regeneration
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